GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, jkfdjmu@gmail.com) Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Mass mortality of Trout live-stocks at Trout rearing unit Harwan.

ORDER No. 597 - Fisheries of 2023

Dated: 3 -12-2023

In order to ascertain the facts regarding cause of mortality of trout live stocks at Trout rearing unit Harwan, a committee of following officers is hereby constituted to conduct through enquiry in the matter.

1.	Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir	Chairman
2.	Senior Project Officer, Survey Division, Srinagar	Member
2.	SPO to Joint Director Fisheries, North Kashmir	Member
3.	Senior Project Officer, Marketing Div., Srinagar	Member

The committee shall fix the responsibility for negligence/ dereliction of duties if any and submit the detailed report with recommendations within a period of 07 days positively.

> Mohammad Farooq Dar (JKAS) Director Fisheries, J&K

No. DOF-TECH/138/2023/05(316591)

Dated: 12.12.2023

Copy for information to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries (All) Jammu/ Kashmir Division.
- CPO/DDF/ADF/SPO/PO/FDO
- 3. P.S to Principal Secretary to Govt. Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.